

## **General Tariff**

THE GENERAL TARIFF – What is an event, festival or theatre play without music? Music creates the atmosphere. It attracts visitors, boosts sales and sets the tone for any occasion. You pay a fee to use this music, so that composers and songwriters can continue to make music.



# How we calculate the fee

The fee is a percentage (3,5 of 7% depending on the share of protected repertoire in most cases 7%) of the receipts. The receipts are the total income from entrance prices, subsidies, donations, sponsor money and other income regarding the event. The applicable VAT is deducted from the total amount. When there are no receipts, or the receipts are less than the total amount of artist wages and/or the buyout fees, a percentage of the artist wages and/or buy-out fees is applied. A floor area price is always used as a minimum fee: (see table on the back of this flyer).

### Share Buma protected global repertoire

Percentage of the receipts or artist wages/buy-out fees.

- Outdoor events: We apply a minimum floor area of 700 m2 for open-air events.
- Film shows and other audio-visual presentations in (film) theatres and any similar accommodations: You pay 6% of the receipts with a minimum per show/presentation based on the floor area of the location (see table on the back of this flyer). The General Tariff applies if film footage is shown during a musical performance.
- Carillon music: Price per performance:
  € 11,66. Yearly price for automatic
  performance: € 591,68

#### Please note!

- Different tariffs apply for music use in restaurants & bars, work places and other specific music use. Ask for our tariff overview or visit bumastemra.nl/en.
- Get permission from Buma for all music use in advance.
- The prices for the music use stated are only valid if prior approval for the music use has been given by Buma. If a music user does not have the required permission from Buma prior to the music use, Buma may charge a minimum surcharge of € 25, depending on how long after the music use the required permission from Buma is obtained:
- between one and two months after the date of music use: 10%
- between two and four months after the date of music use: 15%
- more than four months after the date of music use: 20%

#### **General Tariff 2025**

Floor area up to and including	Price per day / performance	Floor area up to and including	Price per day / performance
50 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 32,60	550 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 78,10
100 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 37,15	600 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 82,65
150 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 41,70	650 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 87,20
200 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 46,25	700 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 91,75
250m <sup>2</sup>	€ 50,80	750 m²	€ 96,30
300 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 55,35	800 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 100,85
350 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 59,90	850 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 105,40
400 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 64,45	900 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 109,95
450 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 69,00	950 m²	€ 114,50
500 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 73,55	1000 m <sup>2</sup>	€ 119,05

For every extra 50 m2, or part thereof, there is a surcharge of € 4,55. The minimum for a musical performance in the open air is equal to the fee for 700 m2, or € 91,75.

#### Any questions?

If you have any questions about the fee, you can find more information on bumastemra.nl/en. You can also call us on +31 23 799 78 01

#### Please note!

This flyer is intended to give an overview of the tariff. The flyer contains less information than the full tariff text and no claims can be made.

Click <u>here</u> for full details of the complete tariff. The applicable tariff conditions and our general terms and conditions form an integral part of the tariff document. We will send you the relevant tariff document on request.